

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

104 - Andalusia City Schools

| Description | GENERAL | | | SPECIAL REVENUE | | |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | Budget | Actual | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) | Budget | Actual | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) |
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| State Sources | \$9,486,782.00 | \$6,439,852.16 | (\$3,046,929.84) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Federal Sources | \$1,000.00 | \$480.00 | (\$520.00) | \$2,094,434.00 | \$1,271,375.24 | (\$823,058.76) |
| Local Sources | \$3,657,630.00 | \$2,585,696.15 | (\$1,071,933.85) | \$404,150.00 | \$494,807.81 | \$90,657.81 |
| Other Sources | \$20,000.00 | \$16,511.30 | (\$3,488.70) | \$13,000.00 | \$19,427.11 | \$6,427.11 |
| Total Revenues: | \$13,165,412.00 | \$9,042,539.61 | (\$4,122,872.39) | \$2,511,584.00 | \$1,785,610.16 | (\$725,973.84) |
| Expenditures | | | | | | |
| Instructional Services | \$7,523,203.00 | \$4,930,062.12 | \$2,593,140.88 | \$1,008,784.24 | \$716,911.99 | \$291,872.25 |
| Instructional Support Services | \$1,738,857.00 | \$1,073,245.10 | \$665,611.90 | \$245,957.76 | \$243,338.14 | \$2,619.62 |
| Operation & Maintenance Services | \$1,565,882.00 | \$938,486.02 | \$627,395.98 | \$13,500.00 | \$2,604.62 | \$10,895.38 |
| Auxiliary Services | \$542,723.00 | \$321,553.15 | \$221,169.85 | \$1,089,990.00 | \$816,769.71 | \$273,220.29 |
| General Administrative Services | \$652,984.00 | \$438,691.08 | \$214,292.92 | \$206,851.00 | \$101,734.72 | \$105,116.28 |
| Special Revenue Outlay | \$200,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| General Service | \$105,749.00 | \$0.00 | \$105,749.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Other Expenditures | \$321,586.00 | \$183,663.41 | \$137,922.59 | \$55,144.00 | \$52,437.63 | \$2,706.37 |
| Total Expenditures: | \$12,650,984.00 | \$7,885,700.88 | \$4,765,283.12 | \$2,620,227.00 | \$1,933,796.81 | \$686,430.19 |
| Other Financing Sources (Uses) | | | | | | |
| Other Financing Sources: | \$96,213.00 | \$47,179.84 | (\$49,033.16) | \$108,643.00 | \$60,573.09 | (\$48,069.91) |
| Other Financing Uses: | \$610,641.00 | \$545,267.95 | \$65,373.05 | \$0.00 | \$15,305.14 | (\$15,305.14) |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): | (\$514,428.00) | (\$498,088.11) | \$16,339.89 | \$108,643.00 | \$45,267.95 | (\$63,375.05) |
| Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: | \$0.00 | \$658,750.62 | \$658,750.62 | \$0.00 | (\$102,918.70) | (\$102,918.70) |
| Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: | \$4,867,771.00 | \$5,185,160.32 | \$317,389.32 | \$448,041.00 | \$506,595.99 | \$58,554.99 |
| Ending Fund Balance: | \$4,867,771.00 | \$5,843,910.94 | \$976,139.94 | \$448,041.00 | \$403,677.29 | (\$44,363.71) |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.